

# 2024-2025 K-12 TUITION FEE SCHEDULE

## **DOMESTIC STUDENTS**

#### PART I ENROLLMENT FEES

ITEMS	AMOUNT	NOTE	
Registration Fee	\$175	Annual charge required for student enrollment or re-enrollment	
Material Fee	\$270	Yearbook, Art/PE/Lab Supplies, State Testing, ACSI Student Fee	
Book Fee	\$415	Includes all textbooks and workbooks for six to eight subjects	
TOTAL AMOUNT	\$860	All Part I Enrollment Fees are Non-Refundable	

#### PART II TUITION FEES

ITEMS	FULL-YEAR	HALF-YEAR	MONTHLY	NOTE		
K-5 <sup>th</sup>	\$8,100	\$4,250	\$890	A 17.5% tuition discount will apply to the lower		
6 <sup>th</sup> -8 <sup>th</sup>	\$8,500	\$4,460	\$930	grade level sibling		
9 <sup>th</sup> -12 <sup>th</sup>	\$8,900	\$4,670	\$980	All payment plans cover a 10-month program from August through May		
Late Fee	A late fee of \$50 will apply for payments that are more than 10 calendar days overdue					
NSF Fee	A \$45 fee is charged for each returned check. Payment by check will not be accepted after two instances of returned checks in a school year					

- 1. **Delinquent accounts:** Students with overdue accounts for 30 days will face non-admittance to school
- 2. **Student Withdrawals:** Parents are required to provide a 60-day notice for withdrawal, and they are financially responsible for that 60-day period
- 3. **Referral Credit:** Refer a full-paying student and earn a \$500 referral credit. The credit amount will be discounted for students with incentives. The credit will be issued after the new student completes 60 days of enrollment.
- 4. **Due Dates:** Full-Year payment is due on August 1st, 2024; Half-Year payment is due on August 1st, 2024, and January 1st, 2025; Monthly payment is due on the 1st of each month from August through May.

### **PART III OPTIONAL FEES**

ITEMS	AMOUNT	NOTE
AM or PM Daycare	\$220 / month	Free Daycare 7:30-8:15 AM & 3:30-4:30 PM
AM and PM Daycare	\$360 / month	<b>AM</b> Daycare 6:30-7:30 AM; <b>PM</b> Daycare 4:30-5:30 PM
Emergency Care	\$20 / 15 mins	Emergency Care applies beyond free and paid daycare hours
3:30-4:30 After-school	\$360 / month	Teacher-led classes in academic and extracurricular activities
Uniform Fee	\$550	All essential uniform sets included
Graduation Ceremony	TBD	For Kindergarten, 5 <sup>th</sup> grade, 8 <sup>th</sup> grade & 12 <sup>th</sup> grade students
Sports Fee	TBD	Fees vary by different sport season and participation